the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, have been consolidated accordingly. 

‘The Company has, in ts Board Meeting held on April 15, 2025, intimated the Stock Exchange regarding increase in 
Authorized Share Capital ofthe Company from Rs. 24,00,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty-four Crore) consisting of 2,40,00,000 
(Two Crore Forty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs10/- (Rupee Ten) each to Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crore) 
consisting f 3,00,00,000 (Three Crore) Equity Shares of R, 10/- (Rupee Ten) each and consequent amendment to clause: 

5 Vofthe Memorandum of Association of the Company.